OP \$200,00 114565

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yeung Kai Tak	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Learning Company Limited	
Street Address:	67 Mody Road	
Internal Address:	Room 1121-1122 Peninsula Centre	
City:	Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Postal Code:	SAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456555
Application Number:	11291145
Application Number:	10752284
Application Number:	29257337
Application Number:	29242490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

Fax Number: (212)202-3819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-760-0098

Email: jmeredith@meredithkeyhani.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith & Keyhani, PLLC

Address Line 1: 330 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIRST LEARNING

6th Floor

PATENT

500143717 REEL: 018176 FRAME: 0094

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Meredith
Total Attachments: 10	
source=29242490#page1.tif	
source=29242490#page2.tif	
source=29257337#page1.tif	
source=29257337#page2.tif	
source=10752284#page1.tif	
source=10752284#page2.tif	
source=11291145#page1.tif	
source=11291145#page2.tif	
source=11456555#page1.tif	
source=11456555#page2.tif	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I: Yeung Kai Tak; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

First Learning Company Limited Room 1121-1122 Peninsula Centre 67 Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR

as assignees, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

DRY ERASE AND CHALKBOARD DESK WITH CONNECTOR

described in an application filed November 12, 2005 for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 29/242,490, for DRY ERASE AND CHALKBOARD DESK WITH CONNECTOR, executed by us herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full

right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Hong Kong Special
Administrative
Signed at Region this 18th day of August, 2006

Yeung Kai Tak

NOTARY:

Witness to the signature of Yeung Kai Tak only :-

Slave Tan

Elaine Chi Ling Tem
Notary Public, Hong Kong SAR
Room 1201, 12th Floor,
Far East Consortium Building,
No. 12! Des Voeux Road Central,
Hong Kong SAR
(1 counce to respeciability for the contents of this document)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I: Young Kai Tak; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

First Learning Company Limited Room 1121-1122 Peninsula Centre 67 Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR

as assignees, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

Jigsaw puzzie peg

described in an application filed April 3, 2006 for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 29/257,337, for Jigsaw puzzte peg, executed by us herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full

right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Hong Kong Special Administrative this 18th day of August , 2006

Yeung Kai Tak

NOTARY:

Witness to the signature of Yeung Kai Tak only:-

Elais Tan

Elaine Chi Ling Tam
Notary Public, Hong Kong SAR
Room 1201, 12th Floor,
Far East Consortium Building,
No. 121 Des Voeux Road Central,
Hong Kong SAR
(I zumme 20 responsibility for the contents of this document)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I: Yeung Kai Tak; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

First Learning Company Limited Room 1121-1122 Peninsula Centre 67 Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR

as assignees, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

Desk with removable multiple position and sided writing surface

described in an application filed January 5, 2004 for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 10/752,284, for Desk with removable multiple position and sided writing surface, executed by us herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignces or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the

rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Hong Kong Special
Administrative
Signed at Region this 18th day of August, 2006

Yeung Kai Tak

NOTARY:

Witness to the signature of Yeung Kai Tak only :-

Elais Ten

Elaine Chi Ling Tam
Notary Public, Hong Kong SAR
Room 1201, 12th Floor,
Far East Consortium Building,
No. 121 Des Voeux Road Central,
Hong Kong SAR
(I assume to responsibility for the contents of this document)

2

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I: Yeung Kai Tak; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

First Learning Company Limited Room 1121-1122 Peninsula Centre 67 Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR

as assignees, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

Combination deak with connector

described in an application filed November 30, 2005 for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 11/291.145, for Combination desk with connector, executed by us herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full

right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Hong Kong Special Administrative

Signed at Region this 18th day of August , 2006

Yeung Kai Tak

NOTARY:

Witness to the signature of Yeung Kai Tak only :-

Elais Tam

Elaine Chi Ling Tam
Notary Public, Hong Kong SAR
Room 1201, 12th Floor,
Far East Consortium Building,
No. 121 Des Voeux Road Central,
Hong Kong SAR
(I assume no responsibility for the contents of this document)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I: Yeung Kai Tak; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

First Learning Company Limited Room 1121-1122 Peninsula Centre 67 Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR

as assignees, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

PUZZLE GAME PEG

described in an application filed July 10, 2006 for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 11/456,555, for PUZZLE GAME PEG, executed by us herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignees, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the

rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Hong Kong Special
Signed at Region this 18th day of August , 2006

Yeung Kai Tak

NOTARY:

RECORDED: 08/26/2006

Witness to the signature of Yeung Kai Tak only:-

Slow Tan

Elaine Chi Ling Tam
Notary Public, Hong Kong SAR
Room 1201, 12th Floor,
Far East Consortium Building,
No. 121 Des Voeux Road Central,
Hong Kong SAR
(I assume no responsibility for the contents of this document)